
 
 

Ref. No.PUR/27/14/5732-5745                                                            Dated: 13.03.2015 
 
 
 

REGISTERED 
_______________________ 
_____________________ 
_____________________ 
_____________________ 
 
 

Subject: Short Notice inviting quotation for purchase of consumables. 
 
 

This Institute intends to purchase different consumable items as per specifications 
notified in “Annexure – A”. Please send your quotation to the undersigned in a sealed 
cover duly super scribed on envelop “Quotation for supply of consumables for ECE 
dept.” so as to reach latest by closing date i.e. 30.03.15.  
 
The Terms & Conditions are as under:- 
 

1) It may be noted that quotation will be sent through registered/speed post only. 
The institute is located in a remote area and it takes 5 to 7 days to reach the 
mail, therefore, quotation be dispatched well in time to avoid any sort of delay. 

2) Rate of ST/VAT if extra must be mentioned clearly. 
3) The other terms & conditions for submitting the quotation are given overleaf 

which must be read carefully before submitting the quotation. 
4) Quotation other than those addressed will not be entertained. 
5) The Prices quoted must be FOR SLIET, Longowal. 
6) Quotation must be sent on the letter head of the party. 
7) As per instructions if purpose of quotation is not super scribed and quotation is 

opened by mistake then it may be rejected.  
 
 
 
 

      F. I/c (Purchase) 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



-2- 
 

TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR QUOTATION 

 
 

DELIVERY The rate quoted   must preferably be free delivery/F.O.R. Longowal after 
allowing the discount, if any. Where quoted extra ad-valorem rate payable 
should clearly be indicated.  Supply should be made within the specified 
delivery period. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT Our normal term of payment is within 45 days after receipt of stores in good 
condition by means of cheque/draft/RTGS. 

PERFORMANCE 
SECURITY 

In case the quoted value is Rupees one lac and above, Performance 
Security @5% of order value in the shape of Acct. Payee Draft, FDR or BG 
valid for a period of sixty days beyond the date of completion of all 
contractual obligations of the supplier including warranty obligations, as per 
GFR-2005 rules, is also required. 

TAXES  No sales tax concession against Form ‘C’ and ‘D’ is admissible to this 
Institute.  However, ‘Form E’ certificate being an educational institute can 
be issued if sales tax concession is admissible. 

EXEMPTIONS  Excise and customs duties are exempted to the institute. The relevant 
exemption certificate will be issued to the successful bidder only if the 
excise duty/custom duty is exclusively mentioned in the Quotation. 
In case the offered items are to be imported, the rates should be quoted in 
foreign currency on FOB basis. Basic duty as applicable under notification 
No. 51/96 customs dated 23.07.1996 as applicable shall be borne by the 
institute. If the price quoted is in foreign currency then payment shall be 
made through letter of credit against submission of B.G. of Min. 25% value 
of supply order, if the order value is more than US$ 10,000 or through 
Telegraphic Transfer (TT) if the order value is less than US$ 10,000 though 
Nationalized banks. The bank charges outside India should be borne by 
the Beneficiary. Clearance at customs will be arranged by us but you will 
assist our clearance agent. In case of indigenous item the price must be 
quoted in Indian Rupees and 100% payment will be made only after 
successful installation, testing and commissioning of equipment. No 
advance payment will be made. 

DIRECTOR’S RIGHTS   Director, SLIET, reserves the rights of acceptance or rejection of   any or 
  all   quotations. The discretion for increasing or decreasing of the 
quantities also rests with him. SLIET also not bind itself to accept does the 
lowest price.  In case of any dispute, the decision of Director SLIET will be 
final & binding. 

VALIDITY OF 
QUOTATIONS 

Quotations will be considered valid for 03 months from the date of receipt. 

CORRESPONDENCE  No   correspondence   regarding    acceptance/rejection of a quotation will 
be entertained. 

SAMPLE/BRAND/ 
MAKE/WEIGHT 

Sample where asked for, will invariably be made available and sent along 
with the quotations. However, Brand/Make/Weight etc. must be mentioned 
clearly in the quotations.  Technical literature/pamphlet should also be 
enclosed. 

REJECTION  Quotation not confirming to the set procedure as above will be rejected. 
Conditional, telegraphic quotation shall be rejected out rightly. 

DISCOUNT/REBATES A special discount/rebate wherever admissible keeping in view that   the 
supplies are being made for education purpose in respect of Public 
Institution of national importance may please be indicated.   

GENERAL TERMS 
 

SLIET shall not be held responsible for any postal delay in sending or late 
receipt of quotation. Quotation should be free from corrections & erasures. 
Other terms & Conditions will be applicable as per GFR-2005. 
 
 

Faculty I/c (Purchase) 



  
Annexure-A 

 
   
Sr. 
No. 

Description with complete specification Qty. 

1 IC 555 140 pcs 
2 IC 741 120 pcs 
3 IC AFT 16V8B 25 pcs 
4 IC 1488 20 pcs 
5 IC 1489 20 pcs 
6 IC 74HC00 75 pcs 
7 IC 74HC04 25 pcs 
8 IC 74HC02 25 pcs 
9 IC 74HC07 10 pcs 
10 IC 74HC08 25 pcs 
11 IC 74HC32 25 pcs 
12 IC 74HC86 25 pcs 
13 IC 74HC244 10 pcs 
14 IC 74HC245 10 pcs 
15 IC 74HC273 25 pcs 
16 IC 7411 25 pcs 
17 IC 7421 25 pcs 
18 IC 7427 25 pcs 
19 IC 7430 25 pcs 
20 IC 7442 25 pcs 
21 IC 7474 25 pcs 
22 IC 7490 25 pcs 
23 IC 7491 25 pcs 
24 IC 7493 25 pcs 
25 IC 7494 25 pcs 
26 IC 7495 25 pcs 
27 IC 7805  100 pcs 
28 IC 7812 100 pcs 
29 IC 7815 100 pcs 
30 IC 7905 100 pcs 
31 IC 7912 100 pcs 
32 IC 7915 20 pcs 
33 IC 74138 25 pcs 
34 IC 74139 25 pcs 
35 IC 74153 20 pcs 
36 IC 74155 20 pcs  
37 IC 74157 20 pcs 
38 IC 74159 20 pcs 
39 IC 74168 20 pcs 
40 IC 74190 20 pcs 
41 IC base 8 pin &16 pin 40 pcs(20 pcs 

each) 
42 Transistor BC 547 50 pcs 
43 Transistor CK 100 50 pcs 
44 Triac BT-136 40 pcs 
45 Diac DB3 20 pcs 
46 UJT 2N 2646 20 pcs 
47 SCR 2P4M 20 pcs 
48 Diode 1N4001 100 pcs 
49 Diode 1N4007 100 pcs 
50 Diode 1N5402 50 pcs 
51 FET BFW 10 50 pcs 
52 Zener Diode 6.2 V  50 pcs 
53 Zener Diode 6.8 V 50 pcs 
54 Zener Diode 9 V 50 pcs 
55 Zener Diode 12 V 50 pcs 
56 Zener Diode 18 V 50 pcs 
57 LED red , yellow, green 300 pcs (100 



pcs each)  
58 Resistances of different values and watt (10Ω, 100Ω, 

4.7KΩ, 2.2KΩ, 1M Ω) with ¼ W and ½ W 
1000 pcs (200 
pcs each) 

59 Capacitor 0.1µF (ceramic) 300 pcs  
60 Capacitor 0.01µF 

(ceramic) 
100 pcs 

61 Capacitor 0.22µF (ceramic) 200 pcs 
62 Capacitor 0.47µF (ceramic) 200 pcs 
63 Capacitor 220pF (ceramic) 200 pcs 
64 Capacitor 100pF (ceramic) 200 pcs 
65 Soldering wire  5.5 kg 
66 Soldering iron  35 Watt 37 pcs 
67 De solder pump 40 pcs 
68 Soldering stand 20 pcs 
69 Connecting wire single strand roll 25 roll 
70 Connecting wire multi strand roll 10 roll 
71 Single stand wire  05 (Roll) 
72 Main Cord (2Wire) 5A 10 pcs 
73 Main Cord (3Wire ) 5A 10 pcs 
74 Transformer 6-0-6(200mA) 10 pcs 
75 Transformer 9-0-9(500mA) 10 pcs 
76 Insulating tape  40 pcs 
77 Cartridge 12 A 02 pcs 
78 Drill bits (set of 10 bits of sizes 1mm to 10mm) 10 set 
79 Connector (as per sample) 2 pkt 
80 Fuse100mA 100 pcs 
81 Fuse 1A 100 pcs 
82 Fuse 250mA 100 pcs 
83 Fuse 500mA 100 pcs 
84 Main Lead 2 pin/5A 10 pcs 
85 Main Power Cord with Female Socket 3 pin/5A 20 pcs 
86 Main power cord with female socket 2 pin/5A 20 pcs 
87 12V battery for UPS 70 pcs 
88 Patch cords 900 pcs 
89 CRO probe with crocodile clip 20 pcs 
90 CRO probe with x 10 BNC to crocodile 20 pcs 
91 Fiber optics patch Cords (FOPC) 20 pcs 
92 HDMI cable 02 pcs 
93 Wire Stripper 10 pcs 
94 Isopropyle for fiber patch cords cleaning (in spray 

bottles) 
5 pcs 

95 Screws for microwave benches 100 pcs 
96 Coupler for fiber optics in Diff. ratios 80-20, 60-40, 50-

50, 70-30 
5 pcs each 
5x4=20pcs 

97 Drill Machine (Portable) 5 pcs 
98 Ferric Chloride (Liq.) 2 ltr. 
99 Photo Resist (Liq.) 2 ltr. 
100 Photo Resist Developer 2 ltr. 
101 Photo Resist Dye 2 ltr. 
102 Lith Film Developer 2 ltr. 
103 Flow Coat 2 ltr. 
104 Roll Salt 2 ltr. 
105 Lith Film 1 Roll 
106 Lith Film Fixer 2 ltr. 
107 Thinner 3 ltr. 
108 Copper clad board 10 pcs 
109 Multimeter Probe 20 pcs 
110 Screw Driver Set  5 Set 

    
     
     
     
     



     
  
  
  
 
  

 


